
State of California- Health and Human Services Agency  California Department of Public Health  

CDPH 608 (6/18) 

Notice of Intent to Issue an Administrative Penalty 
and Notice to Correct a Violation 

 
 
The Director of the California Department of Public Health, through the Deputy 
Director of the Center for Health Care Quality, Licensing and Certification Program, 
has reasonable cause to determine that an alleged violation of the California Health 
and Safety Code §§ 1276.5 and/or 1276.65 has occurred, which will result in the 
issuance of an Administrative Penalty. 

 
SECTIONS VIOLATED 

 

• HSC § § 1276.5 and/or 1276.65 3.5 DHPPD 
 

Action to correct this violation(s) must commence immediately and be addressed in 
the facility Plan of Correction (POC). 

 
 
This notice issued to on  . 

Facility Name Month/Day/Year 
 
 
By:       

Auditor Name Auditor Signature 
 
 
 
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on  . 

Month/Day/Year 
 
 

By:       
Designee Name Signature 

 
 


